
DER FEE SCHEDULE 

 
DER Interconnection (Effective Jan. 3, 2022) 
 Interconnection Application Fees 
  Pre-Application Report Request $300.00 
  Simplified Interconnection Application $100.00 
  Fast Track Interconnection Application – Certified System $100.00 + $1/kW 
  Fast Track Interconnection Application – Non-certified System $200.00 + $2/kW 
  Study Interconnection Application $1000 + $2/kW down payment  
   + any study costs exceeding down payment 

 Standby Charge (for facilities greater than 40kW) 
$10.70 *50% of the peak kW demand during summer months (June, July, 

August, or September Usage) in the most recent 12-month period. This fee will be 
applied instead of the demand charge for any month which the Standby Charge is 
higher. 

Grid Access Charge (In addition to base charge for the appropriate class for facilities 
under 40kW. Listed charges were calculated using 2021 Cost of Service Study Results) 

  First 4kW (DC Nameplate rating) No Charge 
  Residential  $3.50/mo./kW of DC nameplate rating over 4kW 
  Commercial $3.15/mo./kW of DC nameplate rating over 4kW  
  Small Power $3.09/mo./kW of DC nameplate rating over 4kW  
  Large Power $3.09/mo./kW of DC nameplate rating over 4kW 
 Supplemental Review Costs/Study Fees  
   Actual Costs with deposit due before studies are conducted 
 Transmission System Studies/Fees Actual Costs 
 Interconnection Costs Actual Costs 
  May Include:  
  Meter (customer is responsible for all replacements) Actual Costs 
  System changes incurred in order to support system  Actual Costs 

Construction of Distribution or Transmission Facilities 

 Actual Costs (Must provide proof of secured finances with Interconnection 

Agreement as described in section 9.6 of Fast Track Process Overview and 11.5 

of Study Process Overview) 

 


